Amount
900.00

1,100.00

1,600.00

1,025.00

550.00

500.00

500.00

Neighborhood Development Funds
September 12, 2023

Work Session

Recipient
The Salvation Army
Kendall Anderson
736 W. Main St.
Lexington, KY 40508

Lexington African-American Sports Hall of Fame, Inc.
Dominique Wright

P.O Box 130-312

Lexington, KY 40511

Friends of the Parks
Sandy Shafer

206 E. Vista
Lexington, KY 40503

Kentucky Distinguished Young Women Scholarship Program
Ruth Hedges

1248 Wyndham Forest Circle

Lexington, KY 40514

Ziva Project Incoporated
Kinga Mnich

624 Andover Village PI
Lexington, KY 40509

Tates Creek High School Football Boosters Inc.
Matthew Pobuda

P.O Box 23676

Lexington, KY 40523

LFUCG - Division of Parks and Recreation
Laura Hatfield

Purpose
Funding a sponsorship of heir annual Love
Beyond Bell Ringing Christmas fundraising
event

For the 2nd annual hall of fame induction
ceremony and gala

For purchasing/planting trees in Davis Park
as part of the 2023 Plant for the Planet

For Kentucky DYW 2024 event to promote
scholastics, leadership, and talent in young
women

For the Herstory in the making event at the
Kentucky Theatre

To support the football program

To assist with the purchase of materials for
the Tates Creek Community Center
Garden



	For Packet

