Neighborhood Development Funds September 12, 2023 Work Session

Amount \$ 900.00	Recipient The Salvation Army Kendall Anderson 736 W. Main St. Lexington, KY 40508	Purpose Funding a sponsorship of heir annual Love Beyond Bell Ringing Christmas fundraising event
\$ 1,100.00	Lexington African-American Sports Hall of Fame, Inc. Dominique Wright P.O Box 130-312 Lexington, KY 40511	For the 2nd annual hall of fame induction ceremony and gala
\$ 1,600.00	Friends of the Parks Sandy Shafer 206 E. Vista Lexington, KY 40503	For purchasing/planting trees in Davis Park as part of the 2023 Plant for the Planet
\$ 1,025.00	Kentucky Distinguished Young Women Scholarship Program Ruth Hedges 1248 Wyndham Forest Circle Lexington, KY 40514	For Kentucky DYW 2024 event to promote scholastics, leadership, and talent in young women
\$ 550.00	Ziva Project Incoporated Kinga Mnich 624 Andover Village Pl Lexington, KY 40509	For the Herstory in the making event at the Kentucky Theatre
\$ 500.00	Tates Creek High School Football Boosters Inc. Matthew Pobuda P.O Box 23676 Lexington, KY 40523	To support the football program
\$ 500.00	LFUCG - Division of Parks and Recreation Laura Hatfield	To assist with the purchase of materials for the Tates Creek Community Center Garden